REV 1.1.11 11/06/02
Characteristics subject to change without notice.
1 of 18
X9241A
Quad Digitally Controlled Potentiometer (XDCP
™
)

©Xicor, Inc. 2000 Patents Pending
REV 1.1.11 11/06/02 www.xicor.com
Ordering Information
Device VCC Limits
Blank = 5V ±10%
Temperature Range
Blank = Commercial = 0 to +70°C
I = Industrial = –40 to +85°C
Package
P = 20-Lead Plastic DIP
S = 20-Lead SOIC
V = 20-Lead TSSOP
Potentiometer Organization
Pot 0 Pot 1 Pot 2 Pot 3
Y = 2K 2K 2K 2K
W = 10K 10K 10K 10K
U = 50K 50K 50K 50K
M = 2K 10K 10K 50K
Y       P       T       VX9241A